12 November 2021 ASX Announcement

# **Shareholder and Investor Briefing**

Credit Clear Limited (ASX: CCR) ("Credit Clear" or the "Company"), the market leading digital technology platform for optimising account receivables and customer relationships, is pleased to invite shareholder and investors to a briefing.

Date: Tuesday, 16 November.

Time: 12 - 1pm AEDT

Registration: Please click here to pre-register for the briefing.

The briefing will be hosted by **David Hentschke (Chief Executive Officer)** and **Lewis Romano (Executive Director and Co-Founder)**, who will provide an update on Credit Clear's latest news regarding its Agreement with Techub (announced 12 November). There will also be an opportunity to ask questions during a live Q&A.

#### **ENDS**

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by the Board of Credit Clear.

## **Investor and Media Enquiries**

Warrick Lace
warrick.lace@creditclear.com.au
+61 404 656 408

## **About Credit Clear**

Founded in 2015, Credit Clear Limited is an Australian receivables management solution provider that has developed a proprietary digital billing and communication technology platform that helps businesses drive smarter, faster and more innovative financial outcomes by changing the way customers manage their payments through a user experience that the market demands in a digital age.

Credit Clear manages more than 350,000 active customer accounts across a range of industries including transport, financial services, insurance, government and utilities. The Company is based in Australia with headquarters in Melbourne and offices in Sydney, Brisbane, Adelaide and Perth.

#### www.creditclear.com.au